
rhe superintending Engineer, RWSS Division, Rairangpur on behalf of Governor ofodisha' invites sealed quotations are invited from interesteJ suppliery' manufacturers forsupply of ISI marked steel tubes used in water wells of type electric resistance welder (ERW)confirming to ls'4270/2001 with subsequent amendme"tr ir any having tength of 3.0s mtrscutting tolerance (-0.00mtr. + 0.05 mtr) and both sides beveled. rhe angte-of bJvel shall be 150in one end and 450 in other end. The fin must be removed throughout inside the pipe.Nominal bore of 200 mm dia with wall thickness 7.L0 mm having ,ifo.,g capacity not morethan 7(seven) including driver confirming to the terms and condition or go'I"**ent for officialuse in RWS&S Division, Rairangpur/ RWS&S sub- Division, Karafria in the District ofMayurbhanj on monthly rent basis.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWSS DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

INVITATION FOR BIDS
E-mail-eerwss_rai@nic.in, eerwss.rai@gmail.com

e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE

QUOTATION CALL No. 15 RWSSARPUR- 2022-29 / Dated 02.07.2022

1. Period of Delivery : 01(one) Month
2. Cost of Bid Documents: - tI00.00
3. IIMD to be accompanied with -: NIL
4' l'ast Date and time of receipt of quotations- on or before Dt.1z,Oz.z022upto 12.00 pM
5. Date & time of opening of quotations: - Dt. 1g.07.zoz2at 03.00 pM
6' other l)ocuments: - (As mentioned in Terms and conditions of the government)7' 'l'hc'Quotation documents can be downloacled from website wwiv.odisha.gov.in from

on or beforeDt.17.07.2022up to 12.00 pM
B' Any addendutr. / Corrigendum / Cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said

website.

,t"r^ffiJ^r:
RWSS Division, Rairangpur

Memo N"60 gA / Datecl Oa.of 22*
Copy along with l(one) extra copy & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy l)irector,

lnformation & Public Relation Departments, oclisha, Bhrbun"r-ar for information with arequest to arrange publication of this tender in one local English daily and two local Odia
dailies on trr before 05.07.2022 in orcler to make the tender .o*p"titirr". Aiivertisement Manager
may kinclly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to flris office
immediately after Publication for record & reference at this end.

Su perint6nding Engineer
RWSS Division, Rairangpur

I

"N6/oT



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
RWS&S DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

Email-eerwss_rai@nic. in, eerwss.rai@gmail.com
INVITATION FOR BIDS

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE No. 15 OF 2022-23 /DATED 02.02.2022
Sealed quotations are invited from the registered manufacturers / Autho rized, Dealers for the

following items. The quotations should reach in this office on or before Dt.17.02.2022 upto 12.00
PM & will be opened on Dt. 18.07.2022 at 03.00 PM. in presence of the bidders or their authorized
agents.

E.M.D.:- The Bid must be accompanied with Bid Su
F'inance Deptt. Govt. of Odisha Circular No. 8943 dt. 18.03.2021. & subsequent Works Deptt.

1, Office Memorandum No.5984 dt.27,04.2021,. No provisions regarding Bid Su.r.ity should
be kept in the Bid Documents and only provision for "Bid Security Declaration" should be
kept for all participating venders.

GSTIN/ PAN f Dealership / Registration of Manufacturer Certificate:- The quotationer
shall furnish true copies of the PAN Card / GSTIN clearance

- certificates/Dealership/manufacturer certificate as applicable along with his quotation2 faiting which the quotations will not be accepted. The successfut Uiaaerls) has/have to
produce the original certificates before the Superintending Engineer RWS&S Division,
Raircngpur failing which the quotation(s) isf are to be rejected.

Rate:- The rate of above materials should be quoted excluding any charges. The
3 transportation charges will be paid extra as per current PWD Schedule of rates and other

taxes as applicable on production of documentary evidence.

sl.
No Description of Items Qnty

in mtr

3

Qnty
in MT

4

Unit iRate per Metric Tonne

in words
7

1.2
ISI marked steel tubes used in water
wells of type electric resistance
welder (ERW) confirming to IS-
4270/2001 with subsequent
amendments if any having length of
3.05 mtrs cutting tolerance C

A 0,00mtr. + 0.05 mtr) and both sides
beveled. The angle of bevel shalt be
150 in one end and 450 in other end.
'Ihe fin must be removed through out
inside the pipe. Nominal bore of 200
mm dia with wall thickness 7.10 mm

in figure
6

i 8"(200 mm dia) ERW MS casing pipe 1020.00 37.91819
Metric i

Tonne



eriod of Delivery:- The materials should be delivered to the consignee's store within one

T'he authority reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any
reason therof.
The authority may increase or decrease the quantity as per the requirement.
Ihe eligible bidder must furnish the manufaclurer test certificate at the time of supply ofmaterials failing which the materials can not be accepted.

All the materials must be guaranteed against any kind of manufacfuring defect for a periodone year (12 months) from the date of receipt of material within which all defective
materials must be replaced by the agency at his own cost. The supplier should produced themanufaurer test certificate alongwith the bilt to concerned consignee.

lnspection of materials

a) The materilas at to be got inspected by CIPET & the consignments are to be supportedwith the CIPET inspection mark & report.

b) The materilas other than CIPET inspec tion / defective materilas & without inspection
stamping with any found at the time of packing delivery will not be accepted & the same
shall be replaced by the supplier at his risk & cost withing 15 days from the receipt of such
intimation to the consignee

c) The inspection fees as claimed by CIPET will be borne by the firm / Agency/Supplier.

, f,t\./-

superiffi ur,*rrru",
RWS&S Division, Ra'

Memo No. 6 O go / Dated.or.o y,2> ..vvrocD r-'rvrsron/ "u"anffifi^
CoPy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation Departments, Oaiffrl
Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange publication of this tender once in one local
English daily and two leading odia dailies on or before 28,06.2022. Advertisement Manager may
kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after
Publication for record & reference at this end.

Approximate Cost of Tender: t 35 .00 Lac

,t"rrM'K"",
RWS&S Division, Ra'

Memo No.6df0 / Dated o2'oy<) o ..YYDSET r-'rvrsron/ Karang'W*
Copy along with soft copy of the notice submitted to the Head portal, I. T. Centrf
Infoqnation & Technology Department for exhibiting the advertisement in the web site of
the Government.

,n/
Mt

Superint"riing Engineer
RWS&S Division, Rai,^gPW

,
5

6

7



No. 6 0Sl- / Dated o2.oy.za_-
Copy in duplicate submitted to the Engineer-in-Chiefl RWS&s, odisha/Engineer-in-Chiefl pHodisha' Bhubaneswat fot favour of kind information and necessary action. They are requested tokindly display the call notice in their office notice boarcl for wide circulation.

,ur"rrf.M{"",
RWS&S Division, R ,,.-Memo No.6 65T / Dated or.oy. * n .:" ^ :"-r-'rvrsron"t.'WOCopy in duplicate submitted to the Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S Circle, Balasore / AdditionalChief Engineer, PH Circle, Balasore for favour of kind information and with a request to clisplay thecall notice in their office notice board for wide circulation . /

"Y
,.rpu$dng Engineer

RWS&S Division, Ri,.
Memo No. 5 6sg{ / Dated, aa.or. a> 

r\YvoocD r-''rvrslon' ruuaffpkr
CoPy in duplicate submitted to the Acldiiional Chief Engineer, planning, Monitorin r,-K;;,Bhubaneswat/All Adclitional Chief Engineer, (PH)/AilAdditional Chief Engineer, RWS&'/A'C'E'G'P'FI' Bhubaneswar favour of kind informaiion and with a request to dispiay th2callnoticein their office notice board for wide circulation ' 

*

Super#gEngineer
RWS &S Divisiory Ourr:ipryO

Copy forwarded to All superintending Engineer / Executive Engineers, RWS&s Division {firusuperintending Engineer /Executive Engineers, PH Divisions/ 1n srp"rintending Engineer /Executive Engineers, GPH, Divisions/superintencling Engineer / Executive Engineers, MechanicalPH Division Bhubaneswarf All Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineers (Mech) forinformation with a request to display this cail notice in their office notice board.

' ^'/

,rr"Mg Ensineer
RWS&S Division, Ri'

Memo No. 6 @ S{ / Dated o2.o}.9-9- 
,.vY DscD r-"rvrsron' "u"W;Xn

CoPy submitted to P.A to the Collector and District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for information with a
request to display this call notice in their office notice board.

^^/,/o,Ni'
SuperirGning Engineer

RWS&S Divisiory Ra'
Mefio No. 6 6SY / Dared, 02.oI.ZZ-
CopysubmittedtotheProjectDirector,DRDA,Mayurbhanjforinforx4ationwith*^"W*
to displav this call notice in their office notice board. / tdN"*:

/ Slpurirtening Engineer
RWS&S Division, Ra',runrow,



'Memo No. 6A 58 / Dated sa.oy. >(l
:Hlj"',:j,,-l'"S,::11,-.:L::"live 

Engineers/Assistant Engineers/ Junior Engineers under this;il;:; ;;; 
"il:";"il:';",, 

j

Memo No. 60 SE / Dated o 9. o;/. ze_
Copy to Estimating Branch (three copies) /D.A.O.
Board for information and necessary action

_ /t>\

s.,p"rft#rg Engineer
RWS &S Division, O^rrrykO

/ Head clerk/Cashier / 
;flffice 

Notice

/o'

s,rp u.iMiis Er,si,ru",
RWS&S Division, urruw

i


